
With very few exceptions, drug test levels should only be compared to a cutoff to 

determine whether a sample is positive or negative. A sample that produces a drug 

test below the cutoff is deemed negative, while a sample that produces a drug test at or 

above the cutoff is deemed positive. Cutoff levels are determined by:

•      Use case

•      Scientific validity

•      Forensic defensibility

•      Sample type

Cutoff Levels
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GOLDILOCKS—GETTING CUTOFF LEVELS JUST RIGHT
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Cutoff Level
 Scientifically Valid 
& Forensically Defensible

Too Low (too little)

• False positives

•  Uncertainty regarding environmental exposure  
(i.e. not always forensically defensible)

•  Caseworkers and others invest time in futile efforts

• Patients developed learned helplessness

Too High (too much)

• False negatives 

• Miss new use events

•  Patient, child, & public safety are endangered



Assay
Amphetamines

Benzodiazepines

Buprenorphine

Cocaine

Methadone

Methamphetamine

Opiates

Oxycodone

Phencyclidine

Cannabinoids (THC)

Detection Window
2 days

3 days

2 days

<1 day

1-2 days

2 days

1-2 days

1 day

5-7 days

1-2 days

Screening Cutoff
12.5 ng/mL

5 ng/mL

1.25 ng/mL

5 ng/mL

12 ng/mL

12.5 ng/mL

10 ng/mL

10 ng/mL

2.5 ng/mL

2 ng/mL

Confirmation Cutoff
10 ng/mL

5 ng/mL

5 ng/mL

5 ng/mL

5 ng/mL

10 ng/mL

5 ng/mL

5 ng/mL

5 ng/mL

2 ng/mL
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*nanogram per milliliter of oral fluid

Assay
Amphetamines

Barbiturates

Benzodiazepines

Buprenorphine

Cocaine

Non-Synthetic THC

Synthetic Cannabinoids

Ketamine

Methadone

Methamphetamine

Opiates

Oxycodone

Tramadol

Detection Window
3 days

1-2 days

1-7 days

3 days

<1 day

3-5 days 

1-2 days

1-2 days

1-2 days

3 days

1-3 days

1-2 days

1 day

Screening Cutoff
500 ng/mL

200 ng/mL

200 ng/mL

10 ng/mL

300 ng/mL

20 ng/mL

15 ng/mL

100 ng/mL

200 ng/mL

500 ng/mL

300 ng/mL

100 ng/mL

200 ng/mL

Confirmation Cutoff
100 ng/mL

50 ng/mL

50 ng/mL

25 ng/mL

50 ng/mL

5 ng/mL

5 ng/mL

50 ng/mL

25 ng/mL

100 ng/mL

50 ng/mL

50 ng/mL

50 ng/mL
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*nanogram per milliliter of urine

Assay
Amphetamines

Benzodiazepines

Cannabinoids (THC)

Cocaine

Methamphetamine

Opiates

Oxycodone

Detection Window
30 to 90 days**

30 to 90 days

30 to 90 days

30 to 90 days

30 to 90 days

30 to 90 days

30 to 90 days

Screening Cutoff
200 pg/mg

50 pg/mg

10 pg/mg

100 pg/mg

200 pg/mg

100 pg/mg

100 pg/mg
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*picogram per milligram of hair

Confirmation Cutoff
200 pg/mg

50 pg/mg

10 pg/mg

100 pg/mg

200 pg/mg

100 pg/mg

100 pg/mg
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CUT-OFF LEVELS BY SPECIMEN TYPE, ASSAY, DETECTION WINDOW


